

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5650/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in
361/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRLA No.

K.SADASIVAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE MADRAS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5669 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6136-6137 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna,Adv.s

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath,Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paryag Tripathi,ASG
Mr. Subhash Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Ms. Anuj B. Adv,
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master